
MIAMI OPEN 2025

Date Session Gates Open
Play starts

Matches
show courts outside courts

3/17 (月) 9:00 No match scheduled 10:00 Women’s & Men’s Qualifying

3/18 (火) 9:00 No match scheduled 10:00 Women’s & Men’s Qualifying

3/19 (水) DAY 
NIGHT

11:00 
18:00

12:00～ 
19:00～

11:00 
Followed by

Singles 1st Round (96 Draw) 
Doubles (32 Draw)

3/20 (木) DAY 
NIGHT

11:00 
18:00

12:00～ 
19:00～

11:00 
Followed by

Singles 1st Round (96 Draw) 
Doubles (32 Draw)

3/21 (金) DAY 
NIGHT

11:00 
18:00

12:00～ 
19:00～

11:00 
Followed by

Singles 2nd Round/Doubles

3/22 (土) DAY 
NIGHT

11:00 
18:00

12:00～ 
19:00～

11:00 
Followed by

3rd Round 
Men’s Singles 2nd Round 
Doubles

3/23 (日) DAY 
NIGHT

11:00 
18:00

12:00～ 
19:00～

11:00 
Followed by

Singles 3rd Round 
Doubles

3/24 (月) DAY 
NIGHT

11:00 
18:00

12:00～ 
19:00～

11:00 
Followed by

Women’s Singles 4th Round 
Men’s Singles 3rd Round 
Doubles

3/25 (火) DAY 
NIGHT

11:00 
18:00

12:00～ 
19:00～

11:00 
Followed by

Women’s Singles Quarterfinals 
Men’s Singles 4th Round 
Doubles

3/26 (水) DAY 
NIGHT

11:00 
18:00

13:00～ 
19:00～

11:00 
Followed by

Women’s & Men’s Singles Quarterfinals 
Doubles

3/27 (木) DAY 
NIGHT

11:00 
18:00

13:00～ 
19:00～

11:00 
Followed by

Women’s Singles Semifinals 
Men’s Singles Quarterfinals 
Doubles

3/28 (金) DAY 
NIGHT

11:00 
18:00

13:00～ 
19:00～

11:00 
Followed by

Men’s Singles Semifinals 
Doubles

3/29 (土) 11:00 13:00～ 11:00 Women’s Singles Final 
Men’s Doubles Final

3/30 (日) 11:00 13:00～ No match scheduled
Men’s Singles Final 
Women’s Doubles Final

上記は大会の進捗状況により予告なく変更される場合があります

Provisional Schedule of Play


